PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6181149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DELTA P TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL, LLC	06/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARBARA KNIGHT REVOCABLE TRUST	
Street Address:	313 TELLY ROAD	
City:	PICAYUNE	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39466	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10112770
Patent Number:	10676276
Application Number:	16895249

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)799-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8017995800

Email: dfabalos@hollandhart.com **Correspondent Name:** HOLLAND & HART, LLP

Address Line 1: 222 SOUTH MAIN ST., SUITE 2200 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102646.0001, 0002, 0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT NIELSON
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Nielson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment executed 3#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053099 FRAME: 0792

506134422

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Buyer and Seller agree as follows: for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by Seller, Seller has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by virtue of this assignment agreement sells, assigns, and transfers to Buyer, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to:

(a) the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) listed in the table below:

Patent Doc. No.	Filing/Grant Date	Title
US 10,112,770	30 Oct 2018	Method and Apparatus for Supporting a Floating Roof Disposed in a Storage Tank
US 10,676,276	9 Jun 2020	Method and Apparatus for Raising a Floating Roof Disposed in a Storage Tank
US 16/895,249	8 Jun 2020	Apparatus for Supporting and/or Raising a Floating Roof in a Storage Tank

- (b) all patent(s) and/or patent application(s) filed in the United States of America that claim priority to at least one of the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) identified in (a) including national stage applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, review applications, and extensions of such; and
- (g) all claims that Seller or its predecessors in title may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known or unknown, arising out of past or present infringements of the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) in (a) and (b);

such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Buyer, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which all such patents may be granted as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Seller had this assignment agreement not been made.

Seller:

Delta P Technology International, LLC 404 Joseph Street Picayune, MS 39466 By its Member: Barbara Knight Revocable Trust

Barbara Knight, Trustee

313 Telly Road

Picayune, MS 39466

arbora Bright Trustee Date: 6-29-2030

Barbara Knight, Trustee

Buyer:

Barbara Knight Revocable Trust

313 Telly Road

Picayune, MS 39466

By: Barbara Anight
Print Name: BARBARA Knight
Title: Ireestee

RECORDED: 07/01/2020

Date: 6-39-3030

Page 1 of 1

14869689 1